the total amount of Pl3,867,500 (tax exclusive). 

The bonus is calculated based on the Bank's 2023 profit, the directors' terms in office, and 
their roles in the Board and the Board Committees. 

For 2023, there were a total of fourteen ( 14) board meetings and one hundred twenty-four 
(124) board committee meetings attended by the members of the Board. Such attendance 
and participation in these meetings are recognized to have contributed to the good 
performance of the Bank resulting in a 35% increase in profit compared to previous year.